PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Esmail H. DINAN	02/01/2010
Swati TIWARI	02/01/2010
Hemanth Balaji PAWAR	02/01/2010
Krishna SITARAM	02/01/2010
Jong-Hak JUNG	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR WIRELESS, LLC
Street Address:	4400 Carillon Point
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12698384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd., #1400

Address Line 2: Attention: Larry Hume

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017421-0381410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry J. Hume

PATENT

REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0271

1 \$40.00 12

501082715

Total Attachments: 4

source=017421-0381410_executed-assignment#page1.tif source=017421-0381410_executed-assignment#page2.tif source=017421-0381410_executed-assignment#page3.tif source=017421-0381410_executed-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0272

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Swati TIWARI, a citizen of India, residing at 5217 Old Spicewood Springs Road, #609, Austin, TX 78731, USA; Hemanth Balaji PAWAR, a citizen of India, residing at 2260 Astoria Circle, #308, Herndon, VA 20170, USA; Esmail H. DINAN, a citizen of Iran, residing at 13633 Cedar Run Lane, Herndon, VA 20171, USA; Krishna SITARAM, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3632 Beech Down Drive, Chantilly, VA 20151, USA; Jong-Hak JUNG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 2203 Westcourt Lane, #102, Herndon, VA 20170, USA; (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTIMODE DEVICE HANDOVER" described in an application for United States Letters patent; and

WHEREAS, Clear Wireless, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of Nevada, having a place of business at 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, WA 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Lof3

401401698v1

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of First Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Swati TIWARI
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Second Inventor:	Yemanth Pawak
Inventor's Name:	Hemanth Balaji PAWA 🤾
Date of Execution:	02/01/2010
Signature of Third Inventor:	Esmal Dinan
Inventor's Name:	Esmail H. DiNAN
Date of Execution:	02/01/2010
Signature of Fourth Inventor:	u de
Inventor's Name:	Krishna SITARAM
Date of Execution:	02/01/2010

2 of 3

401401698v1

Attorney Docket No. 017421-0381410

Signature of Fifth Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

3 of 3

401401698v1

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0275 AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of First Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Swati TIWARI
Date of Execution:	02/01/2010
Signature of Second Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Hemanth Balaji PAWA
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Third Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Esmail H. DINAN
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Fourth Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Krishna SITARAM
Date of Execution:	

2 of 3

401401698v1

RECORDED: 02/02/2010